
LIST OF TABLES

Table Noi

4.1 (a) 

4.1 (b)

4.1 (c)

4.2 (a)

4.2 (b)

4.2 (c)

4.>3
4.4 (a)

4.4

4.4 fc;

4.5 (a)

4.5 o>;

4.5 fc;

Table

Characteristics of Sattva Guna

Characteristics of Rajas Guna

Characteristics of Tamas Guna

Selected characteristics of Sattva 
Guna

Selected characteristics of Rajas 
Guja

Selected characteristics of Tamas 
Guna

Sample distribution

Frequency distribution and 
selection of extreme groups for 
Sattva Scores

Frequency distribution and 
selection of extreme groups 
for Rajas scores

Frequency distribution and 
selection of extreme groups 
for Tamas scores.

Calculation of 't' values on 
Sattva items

Calculation of 'fc' values on 
Rajas items

Calculation of 't' values on 
Tamas items

Page No

117 

119 

12 0 
122

123

124

131

133

. 134

135

138

140

143



Sr.Wo.• Table No Table Page Noi

14. 4.6 (a) Item-total correlation on 
Sattva Scale

146

15. 4.6 (b) Item-total correlation on 
Rajas scale

147

16. 4.6 (c) Item-total correlation on 
Tamas scale

148

17i 4.7

IS. 4.8

19.’ 4.9

20. 4 .TO

21. 4.11

Sattva characteristics shared 151

.by high Rajas and high Tamas

groups

Rajas characteristics shared 152
by high Sattva and high Tamas

groups

Tamas characteristics sharedby 153
high Sattva and high Rajas

groups

Correlation co-efficient 154

between scales i.e; Sattva,
Rajas and Tamas

Correlation coefficient between ^55
scales on revised test

22. 4.T2

23. 4.13

24. 4.14

Correlation coefficient between 156
self-rating by subjects and 
acquaintance-rating

Correlation co-efficient with 157

Eysenck's MPI

Reliability coefficient 159



Page NoSriNos Table Ko. Table

25.■ 5.1 Sample distribution professionwise 162

26. 5;2 Sample distribution social-classwise 163

27; 5.3 (a) Frequency distribution on Sattva
Scale

164

28. 5;3 (b) Frequency distribution on Rajas
Scale

165

29. 5.3 ( c) Frequency distribution on Tamas

Scale

166

30; 5.’4 Mean and standard deviation of
the total sample on three scales

166

*

31. 5;5 Decile points on the three scales 168

32; 5.6 (a) Population distribution between
+ 1,2 and 3(T on Sattva Scale

172

33. 5.6 (b) Population distribution between
+ 1,2 and 3<j on Rajas Scale

172

34. 5.6 (c) Population distribution between 
± 1, 2 and 3<? on Tamas Scale

172

35. 5.7 (a) Five categories on Sattva Scale 173

36. 5;7 (b) Five categories on Rajas Scale 173

37; 5;7 (c) Five categories on Tamas Scale 174

38. 5.18 (a) Conversion of Raw score into

standard score on Sattva Scale

175



Table No.

5:8 (b)

5:8 (c)

5:9 (a)

5.9 (b)

5:9 (c)

5:10 (a)

5:10 (b)

5:10 (c)

5:11 (a)

5:11 (b)

T'a b 1 e

Conversion of Raw score in-to 
standard score on Rajas Scale

Conversion of Raw score in-to 
standard score on Tamas Scale

Significance of Mean difference 
for Teachers Vs. Clerks groups 
on Sattva Scale

Significance of Mean difference 
for Teachers Vs. Clerks groups 
on Rajas Scale

Significance of Mean difference 
for Teachers Vs: Clerks groups 
on Tamas Scale

Significance of Mean difference 
for Teachers Vs. Businessmen 
groups on Sattva Scale

Significance of Mean difference 
for Teachers Vs. Businessmen 
groups on Rajas Scale

Significance of Mean difference 
for Teachers Vs: Businessmen 
groups on Tamas Scale

Significance of Mean difference 
for Teachers Vs. Engineers 
groups on Sattva Scale

Significance of.Mean difference 
for Teahcers Vs. Engineers 
groups on Rajas Scale

Page No:

176

177

179

179

179

180

180

180

181

181



Sr.'Noi Table No. Table

49. 5,11 (c) Significance of Mean difference

for Teachers Vs. Engineers

groups on Tamas Scale

50. ' 5.12 (a) Significance of Mean difference

for Businessmen Us.' Engineers 
groups on Sattva Scale

51. - 5.12 (b) Significance of Mean difference

for Businessmen Us. Engineers 
groups on Rajas Scale

52. 5,12 (c) Significance of Mean difference

for Businessmen Vs, Engineers 
groups on Tamas Scale

53. 5.13 (a) Significance of Mean difference

for Clerks Us. Businessmen groups 
on Sattva Scale

54. 5.13 (b) Significance of Mean difference

for Clerks Us. Businessmen groups 
on Rajas Scale

55. ' 5,13 (c) Significance of Mean difference

for Clerks Us. Businessmen groups 
on Tamas Scale

56. 5.14 (a) Significance of Mean difference

for Clerks Vs. Engineers groups 
on Sattva Scale

, 5,14 (b) Significance of Mean difference

for Clerks Vs. Engineers groups 
on Rajas Scale

Page No.1

181

182

182

182

183

183

183

184

57, 184



Page NoTable No. Table

5.14 (c) Significance of Mean difference 184
for Clerks Vs. Engineers groups 
on Tamas Scale

t

5.15 (a) Comparative status among the 185
groups on Sattva Scale

5.15 (b) Comparative status among the 186
groups on Rajas Scale

5.15 (c) Comparative status among the 186
groups on Tamas Scale

5.16 (a) Significance of Mean difference 188
for Upper Caste Vs. Lower Caste
groups on Sattva Scale

5.16 (b) Significance of Mean difference 188
for Upper Caste Vs. Lower Caste

groups on Rajas Scale

5.15 (c) Significance of Mean difference 188
for Upper Caste Vs. Lower Caste

groups on Tamas Scale

5.17 (a) Significance of Mean difference 190
for old Vs. young groups s
on Sattva Scale

5.17 (b) Significance of Mean difference 190
for old Vs. young groups



5.17 (c) Significance of Mean difference 190
for old Vs. young groups

on Tamas Scale

5.IB (a) Significance of Mean difference 191
for Male Vs, Female groups on 
Sattva Scale

5.18 (b) Significance of Mean difference

for Male Vs. Female groups on 
Rajas Scale

5.IB (c) Significance of Mean difference

for Male Vs. Female groups on 
Tamas Scale

192

192

5,19 (a) Significance of Mean difference 193
for Urban Vs. Rural groups on 4
Sattva Scale

5.19 (b) Significance of Mean difference

for Urban Vs. Rural groups on 
Rajas Scale

5.19 (c) Significance of Mean difference

for Urban Vs. Rural groups on 
Tamas Scale

193

193


