LIST OF TABLES

Sr:No:	Table No:	T a b 1 e	Page No:
1.	4.1 (a)	Characteristics of Sattva Guna	117
2.	4.1 (b)	Characteristics of Rajas Guna	119
3.	4.1 (c)	Characteristics of Tamas Guna	120
4.	4.2 (a)	Selected characteristics of Sattva Guna	122
5.	4.2 (b)	Selected characteristics of Rajas Guja	123
6.	4:2 (c)	Selected characteristics of Tamas Guna	124
7.	4 . 3	Sample distribution	131
8.	4.4 (a)	Frequency distribution and selection of extreme groups for Sattva Scores	133
9;	4.4 (b)	Frequency distribution and selection of extreme groups for Rajas scores	. 134
10.	4.4 (c)	Frequency distribution and selection of extreme groups for Tamas scores.	135
11.	4.5 (a)	Calculation of 't' values on Sattva items	138
12.	4.5 (b)	Calculation of 't' values on Rajas items	140
13.	4.5 (c)	Calculation of 't' values on Tamas items	143

Sr	: No à	Table No.	T a b 1 e	Page No:
	14:	4.6 (a)	Item-total correlation on Sattva Scale	146
	15.	4.6 (b)	Item-total correlation on Rajas scale	147
	16.	4.6 (c)	Item-total correlation on Tamas scale	148
	17:	4.7	Sattva characteristics shared by high Rajas and high Tamas groups	151
	18.	4.8	Rajas characteristics shared by high Sattva and high Tamas groups	152
	19.	4.9	Tamas characteristics sharedby high Sattva and high Rajas groups	153
	20.	4.10	Correlation co-efficient between scales i.e. Sattva, Rajas and Tamas	154
	21.	4.11	Correlation coefficient between scales on revised test	155
	22.	4.12	Correlation coefficient between self-rating by subjects and acquaintance-rating	156
	23.	4.13	Correlation co-efficient with Eysenck's MPI	157
	24.	4.14	Reliability coefficient	159

·			•
Sr:No:	Table No.	Table	Page No:
25.	5.1	Sample distribution professionwise	162
26.	5 ₊ 2	Sample distribution social-classwise	163
27;	5.3 (a)	Frequency distribution on Sattva Scale	164
28.	5.3 (b)	Frequency distribution on Rajas Scale	165
29.	5.3 (c)	Frequency distribution on Tamas Scale	166
30.∙	5:4	Mean and standard deviation of the total sample on three scales	166
31.	5, 5	Decile points on the three scales	168
32:	5.6 (a)	Population distribution between ± 1,2 and 36 on Sattva Scale	172
. 33 .	5.6 (b)	Population distribution between ± 1, 2 and 30 on Rajas Scale	172
34.	5.6 (c)	Population distribution between \pm 1, 2 and 36 on Tamas Scale	172
35.	5.7 (a)	Five categories on Sattva Scale	173
36,	5.7 (b)	Five categories on Rajas Scale	173
37•	5:7 (c)	Five categories on Tamas Scale	174
38.	5 . 18 (a)	Conversion of Raw score into standard score on Sattva Scale	175

,

.

.

Sr:No:	Table No.	Table	Page No.
39;	5;8 (b)	Conversion of Raw score in-to standard score on Rajas Scale	176
40.	5:8 (c)	Conversion of Raw score in-to standard score on Tamas Scale	177
41.	5:9 (a)	Significance of Mean difference for Teachers Vs. Clerks groups on Sattva Scale	179
42 .	5.9 (b)	Significance of Mean difference for Teachers Vs. Clerks groups on Rajas Scale	179
43.	5:9 (c)	Significance of Mean difference for Teachers Vs. Clerks groups on Tamas Scale	179
44.	5:10 (a)	Significance of Mean difference for Teachers Vs. Businessmen groups on Sattva Scale	180
45 .	5:10 (b)	Significance of Mean difference for Teachers Vs. Businessmen groups on Rajas Scale	180
46.	5:10 (c)	Significance of Mean difference for Teachers Vs. Businessmen groups on Tamas Scale	180
47 .	5:11 (a)	Significance of Mean difference for Teachers Vs. Engineers groups on Sattva Scale	181
48 . .	5:11 (b)	Significance of Mean difference for Teahcers Vs. Engineers groups on Rajas Scale	181

SriNoi	Table No.	Table	Page No:
49.	5.11 (c)	Significance of Mean difference for Teachers Vs. Engineers groups on Tamas Scale	181
50:	5.12 (a)	Significance of Mean difference for Businessmen Vs. Engineers groups on Sattva Scale	182
51 .	5.12 (b)	Significance of Mean difference for Businessmen Vs. Engineers groups on Rajas Scale	182
52.	5.12 (c)	Significance of Mean difference for Businessmen Vs. Engineers groups on Tamas Scale	182
53.	5.13 (a)	Significance of Mean difference for Clerks Vs. Businessmen groups on Sattva Scale	183
54.	5.13 (b)	Significance of Mean difference for Clerks Vs. Businessmen groups on Rajas Scale	183 .
<i>55.</i> ·	5,13 (c)	Significance of Mean difference for Clerks Vs. Businessmen groups on Tamas Scale	183
56.	5:14 (a)	Significance of Mean difference for Clerks Vs. Engineers groups on Sattva Scale	184
<i>57</i> •	5 . 14 (b)	Significance of Mean difference for Clerks Vs. Engineers groups on Rajas Scale	184

Þ

۵

Sr:No:	Table No.	<u>T a b 1 e</u>	Page No.
58.	5.14 (c)	Significance of Mean difference for Clerks Vs. Engineers groups on Tamas Scale	184
59	5.15 (a)	Comparative status among the groups on Sattva Scale	185
60.	5.15 (b)	Comparative status among the groups on Rajas Scale	186
61.	5.15 (c)	Comparative status among the groups on Tamas Scale	186
62.	5,16 (a)	Significance of Mean difference for Upper Caste Vs. Lower Caste groups on Sattva Scale	188
63.	5.16 (b)	Significance of Mean difference for Upper Caste Vs. Lower Caste groups on Rajas Scale	188
64.	5.15 (c)	Significance of Mean difference for Upper Caste Vs. Lower Caste groups on Tamas Scale	188
65.	5.17 (a)	Significance of Mean difference for old Vs. young groups on Sattva Scale	190
66.	5.17 (b)	Significance of Mean difference for old . Vs. young groups on Rajas Scale	190

•

•

Sr;No:	Table No.	T a b 1 e	Page No.
67.	5.17 (c)	Significance of Mean difference	190
		for old Vs. young groups	
		on Tamas Scale	`
68.	5.18 (a)	Significance of Mean difference	191
(e)		for Male Vs. Female groups on	
		Sattva Scale	
69.	5.18 (b)	Significance of Mean difference	192
•		for Male Vs. Female groups on	
		Rajas Scale	
70.	5.18 (c)	Significance of Mean difference	192
	-	for Male Vs. Female groups on	
		Tamas Scale	
71.	5.19 (a)	Significance of Mean difference	193
		for Urban Vs. Rural groups on	٠
		Sattva Scale	
72.	5.19 (b)	Significance of Mean difference	193
		for Urban Vs. Rural groups on	
		Rajas Scale	
73.	5.19 (c)	Significance of Mean difference	193
		for Urban Vs. Rural groups on	
		Tamas Scale	•

.

•

:

•